
 

BROADS AUTHORITY 
 

NOTICE TO MARINERS No. 06 of 2024 
 

Navigation Restriction - Powerboat Racing at Oulton Broad 
 
Notice is hereby given that vessels may be temporarily restricted and regulated 
in their movement near the powerboat racing circuit at Oulton Broad during the 
2025 summer season.  Where necessary patrol boats will supervise transit 
between races.  Please take note of advice given by officials.     
 
Specific dates for racing are as follows:   
 
Sunday 4th May 12 noon – 6.00pm club race*  
Monday 5th May 12 noon – 6.00pm club race  
Thursday 15th May 6.00pm 
Thursday 22nd May 6.00pm  
Sunday 25th May 12 noon – 7.30pm National event  
Monday 26th May 12 noon – 7.30pm National event  
Thursday 5th June 6.00pm  
Thursday 12th June 6.00pm   
Thursday 19th June 6.00pm 
Thursday 26th June 6.00pm   
Thursday 3rd July 6.00pm   
Thursday 10th July 6.00pm   
Saturday 19th July 10.00am – 7.30pm WC/Euro Championships*  
Sunday 20th July 12 noon – 7.30pm WC/Euro Championships*  
Thursday 24th July 6.00pm  
Thursday 31st July 6.00pm  
Thursday 7th August 5.30pm  
Thursday 14th August 5.30pm  
Monday 25th August 4.00pm Lions Gala event  
Sunday 14th September 12 noon – 6.00pm* 
 
*Extended course into North Bay. 
 
For more information visit www.broads-authority.gov.uk/boating/navigating-the-
broads/notices-to-mariners or call 01603 610734                        
Head of Safety Management November 2024 


